GENERAL RELEASE OF CLAIMS

Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, I acknowledge and understand the risks and hazards of competing, volunteering, spectating, officiating or other participation in the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, and that there is a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury, or death. With those risks in mind, I assume all risks to myself, my guests, and my children, including risks that can be eliminated, altered or controlled, and have executed this release of liability of my own free will in consideration of my children being permitted to participate in this event. In consideration of my being allowed to participate in the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, I irrevocably and forever release and discharge Energy Capital Junior Rodeo, & MJ Productions, its agent, employees, equipment, livestock, donors, all claims and liability for me, my guests, my children, our heirs, assigns, or legal representatives, for any and all loss or damage arising out of strict liability or ordinary negligence in any way related to the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, whether caused by the negligence of the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, or otherwise while I am participating in or attending the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, I further agree not to sue the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, for any injury, including death, or damage to my property. I understand that participating in the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, events, including entering the stock pens, bucking chutes and rodeo arena, present a DANGER AND RISK OF INJURY OR DEATH and that there is INHERENT DANGER in participating I the sport of rodeo. Dangers may include arena surface, access ways or lack thereof, lighting or lack thereof, unpredictable stock, other participants unseen obstacles, and weather conditions. I hereby personally assume all risks in connection with said event and further release the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, from any harm, injury, or damage which in any way arises out of the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, including all risks arising out of my participation or spectating, whether foreseen or unforeseen. I further assume all liability and responsibility for any accident, injury, or damage sustained or caused by myself, my helpers, my stock, and my equipment and I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Energy Capital Junior Rodeo & MJ Productions, and their representatives.

DATE _____

Participant's Signature

I VOLUNTARILY ACCEPT ALL RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH PARTICIPATION IN THE RODEO and affirm that I am the legal guardian or parent of the above named child, that all information is correct, and that if only one parent is signing, that I have the authority to bind both parents with my signature.

 DATE	Father's Signature
	Mother's Signature DATE
	Print Father's Name & Print Mother's Name